

Deschutes County Cannabis Advisory Panel

Meeting #16: Monday, April 21, 2025, 6:00 p.m. **Zoom Only**

MEETING FORMAT

The Cannabis Advisory Panel will conduct this meeting virtually. Members of the public may listen, view, and/or participate in this meeting using Zoom. Using Zoom is free of charge.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87566980213?pwd=hUGPeooVyKjz302UI5XLn3EZIqHSEX.1

Meeting ID: 875 6698 0213

Passcode: 566801

	TOPIC	DESIRED OUTCOME
1.	Introductions	Welcome attendees
2.	Approval of January 27, 2025, and February 3, 2025, Minutes See Packet: Draft minutes	Approve Minutes
4.	Next steps Next meeting: tentatively scheduled for July 21, 2025 @ 6pm.	
Wrap up and Adjourn		

Cannabis Advisory Panel (CAP) Board Order

On October 6, 2021, the Deschutes County Board of Commissioners appointed 8-members to the Deschutes County Cannabis Advisory Panel (CAP) by adopting Order 2021-045. The Board appointed the CAP to meet quarterly and provide at least three recommendations:

- 1. The use of moneys transferred to the county under ORS 475B.759;
- 2. Increases in public safety measures related to marijuana use and marijuana entitles in the county; and
- 3. Issues presented by the production, processing, wholesaling and distribution of marijuana in the unincorporated area subject to the jurisdiction of the county.



Deschutes County encourages persons with disabilities to participate in all programs and activities. This event/location is accessible to people with disabilities. If you need accommodations to make participation possible, please call (541) 388-6584 or send email to erik.kropp@deschutes.org.

Condado de Deschutes alienta a las personas cualificadas con discapacidad a participar en sus programas y actividades. Esta evento/ubicación es accesible para personas con discapacidad. Si necesita hacer arreglos para hacer posible la participación, llame al (541) 388-6584 o envié un correo electrónico a erik.kropp@deschutes.org.